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Legislation: Meat Safety Act, 2000 (Act No. 40 of 2000)

Limpopo PEO Dr L Mampane Tel. No.: 015 294 3109 

Fax: 015 294 4525

mampanerl@agric.limpopo.gov.za

VPH Manager Dr J Mentz Tel. No.: 015 297 1347 

Fax: 086 689 0473

jmentz@gmail.com

Technical Manager Ms S Gana Tel. No.: 015 294 3164 

Fax: 015 294 4537

ganas@agric.limpopo.gov.za

Mpumalanga PEO Dr LB Cele Tel. No.: 013 741 3218

Fax: 013 741 5087

lcele@mpg.gov.za

Technical Manager Mr D Uys Tel. No.: 013 741 3218 

Fax: 013 741 5087

dcuys@mpg.gov.za

KwaZulu-Natal PEO Dr D Mtshali Tel. No.: 035 780 6705 drdumisani.mtshali@kzndard.gov.za

VPH Manager Dr S Ramraj Tel. No.: 035 780 6737 SHASHI.RAMRAJH@kzndard.gov.za

VPH Manager Dr M Warren Tel. No.: 033 343 8418 Mark.Warren@kzndard.gov.za

Technical Manager Mr M Naicker Tel. No.: 034 981 4416 Mark.Naicker@kzndard.gov.za

Technical Manager Mr J Mvelase Tel. No.: 033 343 8418 James.Mvelase@kzndard.gov.za

Western Cape PEO Dr G Msiza Tel. No.: 021 808 5002 

 Fax: 021 808 7619

GinindaM@elsenburg.com

VPH Manager Dr GN van Bella Tel. No.: 021 808 7607 

Fax: 021 808 5126

grahamvb@elsenburg.com

Technical Manager Mr W Jephtas Tel. No.: 021 808 7751

Fax: 021 808 5126

WilliamJ@elsenburg.com

Key
PEO – Provincial Executive Officer 

VPH Manager – Deputy Director/Manager responsible for VPH

Technical Manager – Control VPHO responsible for whole Province



WHAT IS AN APPROVED ABATTOIR?

•	 A slaughter facility will only be considered an abattoir if issued with a 

registration certificate by the Provincial Executive Officer (PEO) in the 

province in which it is located.

•	 Abattoirs are monitored by Veterinary Public Health Officials for compli-

ance to the Meat Safety Act, 2000.

WHAT IS THE PURPOSE OF MEAT SAFETY ACT?

•	 To provide measures to promote meat safety, the safety of animal 

products and to establish and maintain essential national standards in 

respect of abattoirs.

SAFE MEAT ACCORDING TO THE MEAT SAFETY ACT, 2000 (ACT NO. 
40 OF 2000)

•	 “Safe meat’’ refers to meat obtained from healthy animals that were 

slaughtered, inspected and approved for human consumption at an 

approved abattoir.

•	 At the abattoir, meat is inspected by qualified meat inspectors.

•	 Meat that has been inspected and approved for human consumption 

can be recognised by the purple approval stamp written “PASSED” on 

each quarter of the carcass or packaging material.

PROCEDURE TO FOLLOW WHEN APPLYING TO BUILD A NEW ABAT-
TOIR

•	 The abattoir’s approval and registration is done by the Department of 

Agriculture on provincial level. More information can be obtained from 

the State Veterinary Service Office.

•	 Constructing of abattoir may only commence once the Provincial Ex-

ecutive Officer (PEO) appointed in terms of the Meat Safety Act, 2000, 

has evaluated and approved your building plans. 

•	 All abattoirs throughout the country are governed by the Department of 

Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries.

•	 Butcheries/retailers are governed by the Department of Health in con-

junction with the municipalities.

•	 The contact information for VPH officials in each province is provided in 

this brochure.

PROCEDURE TO FOLLOW WHEN APPLYING TO BUILD A NEW 
BUTCHERY

•	 More information on this should be available from the town municipal-

ity’s Planning and Development Department.

VETERINARY PUBLIC HEALTH CONTACTS

PROVINCE DESIGNATION NAME CELL/TEL/FAX EMAIL

Department of 
Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries

VPH Manager

Technical Manager 
Exhibitions and Awareness

Dr M Molefe

Mr Msawenkosi 
Sithole

Tel. No.: 012 319 7505 

Tel No.: 012 319 7515

Fax: 012 319 7699

Cell: 083 664 9807

MphaneM@daff.gov.za

MsawenkosiS@daff.gov.za 

Gauteng PEO Dr M De Bude Tel. No.: 011 240 2500 

Fax: 011 240 3313

malcolm.debude@gauteng.gov.za

Director Dr W Rabolao Tel. No.: 011 240 2500 

Fax: 011 240 3313

Wynton.Rabolao@gauteng.gov.za

VPH Manager Dr Y Akerele Tel. No.: 011 240 3331 

Fax: 011 240 3313

YEMI.AKERELE@gauteng.gov.za

Technical Manager Ms V Clarke Tel. No.: 012 3191 600

Fax: 011 240 3313

Vanessa.Clarke@gauteng.gov.za

Eastern Cape PEO Dr V Rozani Tel. No.: 043 605 4227 

Fax: 043 642 6987

Vusi.Rozani@drdar.gov.za

Technical Manager

Free State PEO Dr K Mojapelo Tel. No.: 051 436 3677 

Fax: 051 436 5870

drkris@fs.agric.za

VPH Manager Dr S Mutsinze Tel. No.: 051 436 3677 

Fax: 051 436 5825

mutsinze@fs.agric.za

Technical Manager

Northern Cape PEO Dr P Kegakilwe Tel. No.: 053 839 7870 

Fax: 086 622 8073

pkegakilwe@ncpg.gov.za

VPH Manager Dr A Victor Tel. No.: 053 839 7807 

Fax: 086 771 9040

AVictor@ncpg.gov.za

Technical Manager Mr T Mogongoa Tel. No.: 053 839 7888 

Fax: 086 771 8871

tmogongoa@ncpg.gov.za

North West PEO Dr L Madyibi Tel. No.: 018 389 5057 

Fax: 018 389 5090

LMadyibi@nwpg.gov.za

VPH Manager Dr L Kgatswetswe Tel. No.: 018 389 5578 

Fax to Email: 086 263 1583

LKgatswetswe@nwpg.gov.za

Technical Manager Mr M Nkosi Tel. No.: 018 389 5037 

Fax to Email: 086 463 8506

nmuzikayise@nwpg.gov.za


